THE RHA HOUSING CORPORATION NON-PROFIT AFFILIATE AS THE MANAGING 
GENERAL PARTNER TO FACILITATE THE TAX EXEMPT BOND/LOW INCOME 
HOUSING TAX CREDIT FINANCING TO REHABILITATE FRIENDSHIP MANOR, 
TRIANGLE COURT, AND NEVIN PLAZA PUBLIC HOUSING SITES AND TO  TRANSFER 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($650,000.00) FROM HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOURCES TO THE RHA HOUSING 
CORPORATION FOR PREDEVELOPMENT FINANCING 

WHEREAS, in December  2012, the Housing Authority of the City of Richmond (the 
“Authority”)  was selected as a successful recipient of the  U.S.